Features
n	 Hybrid	protection	technology
n	 Extremely	low	leakage	current
n	 EMI/RFI	noise	filtering
n	 Heavy	duty	surge	protection	with	filtering
n	 LED	indicators	and	audible	alarm
n	 Compact	form	factor
n	 Indoor	or	outdoor	installation

  for mounting through 0.5 inch knockout
  (actual hole size 0.875 inch)
 How To Order
1252 - xxxx - xx
Series
Nominal (Operating) Voltage
 120S = 120 VAC
 208Y = 120/208 VAC
 240S = 120/240 VAC
Configuration
 N1= Wiring/Nipple Right Side Exit
 N2 =Wiring/Nipple Rear Exit
Packaging Specifications
1252 Series ...................one unit per box
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
	Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 1252	Series		Hardwired	AC	Hybrid	Surge	Protective	Device	(H-SPD)
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
REV. 07/16
Applications
n	 Service	entrance,	branch	and	OEM	panels
n	 Electrical	infrastructures
n	 Equipment	and	systems
n	 Protection	from	lightning
n	 Protection	from	AC	power-induced	problems
1252-240S-N1
1252 Series
AC Power
Surge Protective Device
88